The planning authority decided to grant permission for the proposed development 

subject to 18 no. conditions, including: 

No. 5 Prior to the commencement of development, unless a phased payment has 

been agreed in writing with Galway City Council, a financial contribution of €48,750 

(Forty Eight thousand, seven hundred and fifty euros) shall be paid by the developer 

to the City Council towards the cost of provision of public services in the area which 

facilitate the development.  

REASON: It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute 

towards the cost of provision of public services facilitating the proposed

[...]

demand arising, in accordance with the terms of the adopted Scheme, and the 

planning authority are therefore directed to amend said condition no. 5 and attach 

the condition as set out below. 

13.0 Conditions 

The developer shall pay to the planning authority a financial contribution of 

€8,217.30 (eight thousand, two hundred and seventeen euros, thirty cents) in 

respect of public infrastructure and facilities benefiting development in the area of the 

planning authority that is provided or intended to be provided by or on behalf of the 

authority in accordance with the terms of the Development Contribution Scheme